
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027529-2022 

Contract

Transport for Wales Rail Limited - Class 230 Hybrid
Train Maintenance

Transport for Wales Rail Limited (Utility Buyer)

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027529

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e71e  

Published 30 September 2022, 2:45pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for Wales Rail Limited (Utility Buyer)

3 Llys Cadwyn, Pontypridd

Rhondda Cynon Taf

CF37 4TH

Email

tfw.procurement@tfwrail.wales

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027529-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027529-2022
mailto:tfw.procurement@tfwrail.wales


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tfwrail.wales

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA80566

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Transport for Wales Rail Limited - Class 230 Hybrid Train Maintenance

Reference number

TEN027

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50221000 - Repair and maintenance services of locomotives

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This 2 stage tender is for the provision of availability-based maintenance contract for 5
number series 230 Hybrid trains.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.tfwrail.wales
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA80566


Page 3 to 5

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50221000 - Repair and maintenance services of locomotives

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This 2 stage tender is for the provision of availability-based maintenance contract for 5
number series 230 Hybrid trains.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This will be a 2 stage tender process. The ITT will be published by the end November 2021.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024496

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/024496-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This will be a 2 stage tender process. The ITT will be published by the end November 2021.

(WA Ref:125223)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T20:26:17+0100
	TCPDF




